Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 3

CHANGES TO OTHER LEGISLATION

PART 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Education Act 2002 (c. 32)

- 1 (1) The 2002 Act is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 32 (responsibility for fixing dates of terms and holidays and times of sessions)—
 - (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) after "school" where it occurs the first and second time, insert "in England";
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), omit "subject to subsections (5) to (9),";
 - (b) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) after "school" where it occurs the first time, insert "in England";
 - (ii) in paragraph (b), omit "subject to subsections (5) to (9)";
 - (c) omit subsections (5) to (10);
 - (d) accordingly, the heading of section 32 becomes "Responsibility for fixing dates of terms and holidays and times of sessions: England".
 - (3) In section 131(1) (appraisal of school teachers), after "teachers" insert "in England".
 - (4) In section 132 (qualified teacher status), for "General Teaching Council for Wales" substitute "Education Workforce Council".
 - (5) In section 133(1) (requirement to be qualified), after "school" insert "in England".
 - (6) In section 210(6A) (orders and regulations), for "32(9)" substitute "32C(5)".